Chapter 132A-104 WAC BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Last Update: 9/22/99

132A-104-011 132A-104-016	The board of trustees. Meetings of the board of trustees.
	Communication to the board of trustees.

	DISPOSITION OF SECTIONS FORMERLY CODIFIED IN THIS CHAPTER
132A-104-005	Board meetings. [Order 3, § 132A-104-005, filed 12/8/76.] Repealed by WSR 81-10-039 (Order 6, Resolution No. 81-06-031), filed 4/30/81. Statutory Authority: Chapter 28B.50 RCW, RCW 28B.50.140(13), and 28B.50.130.
132A-104-010	Conduct of business. [Order 3, § 132A-104-010, filed 12/8/76.] Repealed by WSR 99-19-150, filed 9/22/99, effective 10/23/99.
132A-104-015	Place of meetings. [Order 3, § 132A-104-015, filed 12/8/76.] Repealed by WSR 99-19-150, filed 9/22/99, effective 10/23/99.
132A-104-020	Official minutes. [Order 3, § 132A-104-020, filed 12/8/76.] Repealed by WSR 99-19-150, filed 9/22/99, effective 10/23/99.

WAC 132A-104-011 The board of trustees. The government of Community College District No. 1 (Peninsula College) is vested in a five-person board of trustees. The trustees are appointed by the governor and serve five-year terms and/or until their successors are appointed. At its annual October meeting, the board elects a chairperson and vice chairperson who serve for a term of one year and until their successors are elected from the membership of the board.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140 and chapter 28B.50 RCW. WSR 99-15-072, § 132A-104-011, filed 7/20/99, effective 8/20/99.]

WAC 132A-104-016 Meetings of the board of trustees. The board customarily holds meetings on the second Tuesday of each month at such place as it may designate. Notice of the time and place of all regular and special meetings shall be governed by the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act, chapter 42.30 RCW.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140 and chapter 28B.50 RCW. WSR 99-15-072, § 132A-104-016, filed 7/20/99, effective 8/20/99.]

WAC 132A-104-021 Communication to the board of trustees. Persons who wish to bring a matter to the attention of the board of trustees may do so by submitting written communication to the Executive Secretary of the Board of Trustees, President's Office, Peninsula College, 1502 E. Lauridsen Boulevard, Port Angeles, Washington 98362.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140 and chapter 28B.50 RCW. WSR 99-15-072, § 132A-104-021, filed 7/20/99, effective 8/20/99.]